
 

 

SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT  
SOFTBALL 2018 

Chairperson: Jay Hall 
November 2017 

 

 
 
Committee members (voting*)   
Chairman 
Jay Hall, 129 Clinton St., Tonawanda, 14150 
C:  716-481-1587 H:  
halljohn4545@yahoo.com 
 
 

Buffalo  
CCAA     
CCAA 1 West  
CCAA 2 West  Brianne Hazelton  bhazelton@forestville.com 716-338-6714 
CCAA 1 East   Danny Brooks      dbrooks@olean.wnyric.org 716-801-5063 voting   
CCAA 2 East   Heather Kagelmacher  hkagelmacher@clvschools.org 716-713-9627  
ECIC     Kelly Ambrose kambros@lancasterschools.org                        voting 
Div. I                Debby Schruefer  dschruefer@frontiercsd.org 
Div. II    Chris Durr            cdurr@williamsvillek12.org                 716-316-3892 
Div. III  
Div. IV     Dan Seelig           dseelig@depewschools.org               716-474-1417 
NFL        Matt Chimera      mchimera@ktufsd.org                        716-604-1854 voting  
NO Marlene Stone       mstone@akronschools.org                585-737-1158 voting  
BUFFALO                                                                                                                     voting 
At-Large Representatives: 
Dennis Sarow                      dsarow@yahoo.com                          716-435-9812  
   Jeff Kryszcuk   jkryszcuk@aldenschools.org 716-982-4064  
Marisa Fallacaro                        mfallacaro@edencsd.org                   716-796-5596 
Michelle Switzer                        mswitzer@williamsvillek12.org             716-880-7086 
Mike Terlecky                           drmikeh2o@yahoo.com                       716-912-2830 
Mark Kruzynski                        mkruzynski@medinacsd.org                 
  
Committee meeting date(s)  
Seeding meeting May 14 7:00 PM Depew Middle School 
 
 
Number of Schools Participating/Sectional Alignments 
We are splitting the A and B Classes. 
 
 
Changes in Policy/Practice for the upcoming season 
Continue to report scores and rate umpires on the website. This is a must 
Coaches will get a list of the top 25 umpires in each group and you will be able to choose 2 non 
preferred from each list 
 
Rule Changes for 2017-18 
For Regionals and states: 
No international tie breaker 
12 run mercy rule after 5 innings 
Both are a 2 year experiment 
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Post Season Information  
 

 
Other dates: 
First day of practice march 5 
Rosters on web site by March 19th 
Opt out of sectionals May 7th 
Non preferred ump list if rated umpires for 12 games May 7th  
 
 
 
Respectfully submitted 11/06/16   
Jay Hall, Section VI Softball Chairman 
 
 

 

SOFTBALL Chairperson: Jay Hall C: 481-1587       
   Rain Dates  
League Cut-Off  Mon. May 14  7:00pm Prior to seeding meeting 
Seeding Meeting  Mon. May 14  7:00pm Depew Middle School 

Pre-Quarters A,B Tues. May 15 Next day Higher Seed – Time 4:45 
Pre-Quarters AA,C,D Thurs. May 

17 
Next day Higher Seed- Time 4:45 

Quarter Finals A,B Thurs. May 
17 

Next day Higher Seed-Time 4:45 

Quarter Finals AA,C,D Mon. May 21 Next day Higher Seed- Time 4:45 
Semi-Finals A,B Mon. May 21 Next day Higher Seed-Time 4:45 
Semi-Finals AA,C,D Thurs. May 

24 
Next day Higher Seed- Time 4:45 

Finals A1,A2,B1,B2 Thurs. May 
24 

Next day Will North A1 4:00#1 A2 4:00#2 B1 6:30#1 B2 6:30#2 

Finals AA,C,D Tues. May 29 
 

Next day Dunkirk D 4pm, C 5:30pm, Williamsville North AA 

Crossovers A,B Tues. May 29 Next day Will North A 4:00#1 B 6:30#1  AA Will East 5:00 
Regionals C,D Fri June 1 Next day Section V 
Regionals C,D Sat June 2  Next day Will east  AA 11:00am  A 1:30 pm  B 4:00pm 
States   SatJune 9  TBA 


